

### EXHIBIT A - Resolution 2022-257 2023 FEES, CHARGES AND UTILITY RATES

	2023 FEES, CHARGES A	AND UTILITY RATES 2023
APTER 4 - ALCOHO	DLIC BEVERAGES	<u> 2025</u>
Intoxicating		
4-15 On-sale Li	<b>quor*</b> (Code Sec 4-15 (a) (2)) (MS 340A.408 Subd. 2)	\$3,896
Low Volum	ne Liquor (Res. 2009-210)	\$2,000
Sunday Or	1-Sale (MS 340A.504) (cannot prorate)	\$200
Theater O	n-Sale (Ord. 2009-04) (License includes Sundays)	\$500
Limited Co	ulinary On-Sale (Ord. 2009-05) (License does not include Sundays)	\$300
Club On S	ale** (MS 340A.408 2b)	
_	Membership of 200 or less	\$300
_	Membership between 201 & 500	\$500
_	Membership between 501 & 1,000	\$650
	Membership between 1,001 & 2,000	\$800
_	Membership between 2,001 & 4,000	\$1,000
	Membership between 4,001 & 6,000	\$2,000
_	Membership of 6,001 or more	\$3,000
Off-Sale L	iquor** (MS 340A.408,Subd.3a(2) & Subd.3c.	\$560; (\$100 refunded if conditions set out in SS met)
Wine Sale	*** (MS 340A.408 2c)	\$1,671
Theater W	'ine (Ord. 2009-04)	\$200
Temporary	y On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor	
(City Code	e Sec 4-15 a. (9) - up to 4 days)	\$35/day
Consumpt	ion & display permits (Setup) ****	
_(MS 340A	A.414 Subd. 6)	\$300 (plus \$150 State fee)
One-day co	onsumption and display permit (Setup) *****	
	0A.414 Subd. 9) (Limit 10/year)	\$25
Malt Liquor (3.2%)		
	icense (3.2 Beer) Can pro-rate	
	e - set by City Code (Sec. 4-15 (a) (1))	\$200
	n-Sale Malt Liquor-3.2% Beer (Ord. 2009-04)	\$100
	icense (3.2 Beer) Can pro-rate	
	e - set by City Code (Sec. 4-15 (a) (1))	\$100
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y On-Sale License (3.2 Beer)	¥100
	Sec. 4-15 (a) (9)	\$50/day up to 7 days
	hange Fee for 3.2 Licenses	\$20
Brewery and Taproo		φ20
	proom License (Res. 2014-036)	\$600
	wer License (Res. 2014-036)	\$200
Micro-Distillery	WEI LICEUSE (Res. 2014-030)	3200
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IC IC D. II	6700
	nd Cocktail Room License	\$600
	iller License	\$200
	ry Code 4-15 (f) (MS 340A. 412, subd 2 limits to \$500)	
	n Fee - In State (Liquor, Wine, Beer)	\$500
	n Fee - Out of State (Liquor, Wine, Beer)	Actual Cost Not to Exceed \$10,000
Renewal Application		<u>\$100</u>
	aired to increase non-state regulated Liquor License Fees according to MS 340A.408 Subd. 3a; fe	ee set by City but subject to limits; fee intended to cover costs
of issuing, inspecti	ng, and other directly related costs of enforcement.	
	Licenses are State regulated, fees set by 340A.408.	
*** Wine fee cannot e	exceed 1/2 On-Sale Liquor Lic fee or \$2,000, whichever is less.	
**** Consumption/Di	isplay Permits cannot exceed \$300 by state regulation.	
***** One-day Consu	umption/Display Permits cannot exceed \$25 by state regulation.	
APTER 5 - AMUSEM	IENTS	
Dances		
5-57 Temporary	Public Dance License	\$25
License trai	nsfer fee	\$20
APTER 6 - ANIMAL	S AND FOWL	
Animals		
6-49 Board fee		\$35/day
	Disposal of Dog	\$50
6-36 Kennel Lice		\$150
Prescribed Grazing &		See Zoning Compliance Certificate

# CHAPTER 7 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIONS

Prescribed Grazing & Beekeeping

J	Delibrito in Delibrito Redellitiono	
Building	Permits	
7-16	1997 Uniform Building Code Permit Plan	
	Checking for Commercial Building Plan Review	65% of permit fee
	Residential Plan Check	50% of permit fee
	Reinspection Fee	
	Additional Visits (second reinspection and thereafter)	\$54
	Special Inspection	\$54

See Zoning Compliance Certificate

Montant and Mont	BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIONS CONTINUED)	
Section   Sect		\$120
Public value seems   South feature from 1920 1920 1920 1920 1920 1920 1920 1920		
Montamination   Montaminati	•	
Residency (1941-1945)   Minimum states		
Manifement floorer for unity of the protection		
	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)	· ·
	Manufactured Home Set-up	<u>\$112</u>
State Frame	Rental License	
Marie Sergione Serg	7-39 Rental Property license fees	
Marie Sergione Serg	Single Family	\$110
Rober   Solution   S		
Pent   Complex Agent   Fent   Fe		
1.		
Postpage		
1.00   1.00	Re-Instatement Fee	<u>\$50</u>
Marie Sendance (per 1980) pages 7204-140)   50   70   70   70   70   70   70   70	Delinquent Penalty (Sec 7-39, 1. License Fees, City Ordinances)	15% of the amount of the license fee
Sea Fig. 1 Acting From   Sealing Fig. 2 Acting Fig. 2 Acting Fig. 3 Ac	7-14 Moving Structures - Moving permit per structure	\$100
Post of Transplantatione	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)	\$1
Post of Transplantatione	Shingling/Roofing Permit	
Part   Standard   St		\$90
A Cloke los   Section		\$54
Series Seathering regulation State		
Samp Para   Pa	-	
Description   Perfection   Pe		21
Machine Rights   Mach		500
All Olane Use	-	
Seas Suchage (per Sub Subane 250.1148)   57.000   50.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Biscus   Promise   Description   Descripti	•	
	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)	\$1
Tampung Historiaal Arroce   Estrait, New Commetois   Estrait, New Commetois   Discovered Historian Historia   Lower Leef Historian Historia   Lower Leef Historian Historia   Lower Leef Historian Historia   Additional Impediation   Sisteria   Additional Impediation   Sisteria   Historian Histor	7-68 Electrical Permits, Inspections, and Fees	
Tampung Historiaal Arroce   Estrait, New Commetois   Estrait, New Commetois   Discovered Historian Historia   Lower Leef Historian Historia   Lower Leef Historian Historia   Lower Leef Historian Historia   Additional Impediation   Sisteria   Additional Impediation   Sisteria   Historian Histor		
Electical - Nex Connections		\$55
Parel Service Clarge   Lower Level (Besement Prints)   500		
Lower Level (Baseman Frank)   510   555   556		· ·
One Try One Outel Fee		<u> </u>
Additional Importations   510   10	Lower Level (Basement Finish)	\$100
Pod   1500   1	One Trip/One Outlet Fee	<u>\$55</u>
	Additional Inspections	_ \$45
	Pool	\$100
Sub Panel		
Solic Arrays	•	
Service Lateral (Conversion to underground teecch impection)   55		
Off Peak Car Clarger   Sate Statute 3268.148)   State Surcharge (per State Statute 3268.148)   State Surcharge (per State Statute 3268.148)   Project valuation x 1.5% up to \$10,000, 1% above \$10,000   Project valuation x 1.5% up to \$10,000, 1% above \$10,000   Project valuation x 1.5% up to \$10,000, 1% above \$10,000   Project valuation x 1.5% up to \$10,000, 1% above \$10,000   Project valuation x 1.5% up to \$10,000, 1% above \$10,000   Project valuation x 1.5% up to \$10,000, 1% above \$10,000   Project valuation x 1.5% up to \$10,000, 1% above \$10,000   Project valuation x 1.5% up to \$10,000   Project valua		
Sate Surcharge (per Sate Stantes 226B.148)	Service Lateral (Conversion to underground/trench inspection)	<u>\$55</u>
Commercial	Off Peak Car Charger	\$55
Electrical*   Valuation x 1.5% up to \$10,000, 1% above \$10,000     State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)   Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule     Commercial Fee Minimums:	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)	
Electrical*   Valuation x 1.5% up to \$10,000, 1% above \$10,000     State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)     "Grount-clost x 1.5% is less than \$40 (one trip) or \$70 (two trip) then minimums must be paid.   Commercial Fee Minimums:   One Trip	Commercial	
Sate Surcharge (per State Statute 3268.148)	Electrical*	Valuation x 1.5% up to \$10.000, 1% above \$10.000
***Footbact cost 1.5% is less than \$40 (one trip) or \$70 (two trips) then minimum must be paid.  Commercial Fee Minimums.  **One Trip**  **Two Trips*  Annual Permit State Surcharge  Annual Permit State Surcharge  **Two Trips*  Annual Permit State Surcharge  **Two Trips*  **Two Trips*  Annual Permit State Surcharge  **Two Trips*  **Two Trips*  **Two Trips*  Annual Permit State Surcharge  **Two Trips*  **Two Trips*  **Two Trips*  **Two Trips*  Annual Permit State Surcharge  **Stoly*  **Residential develling  Alkeration or additional fistures  Apartments/per unit  **Commercial/Industrial- New*  **Stole-  **Additional plumbing fixture  **Stole-  **Additional plumbing fixture  **Stole-  **Additional plumbing fixture  **Stole-  **Stole-  **Stole-  **Stole-  **Stole-  **Additional plumbing fixture  **Stole-  **Additional plumbing fixture  **Stole-  **Stole-  **Stole-  **Residential develling (per firmace)  **Residential develling (per firmace)  **Residential develling (per firmace)  **Stole-  **Stole-  **Residential develling (per firmace)  **Stole-  **Stole-  **Residential develling (per firmace)  **Stole-  **Residential develling (per firmace)  **Stole-  **Residential devel		
Commercial Fee Minimums:		
One Trip		iunis must de paul.
Two Trips		
Annual Permit or audit for incidental electrical work done throughout year by master of record employed by a business entity   Annual Permit State Surcharge   S1	One Trip	\$40 + State Surcharge
Annual Permits State Surcharge   \$1	Two Trips	\$70 + State Surcharge
Plumbing Permis	Annual permit or audit for incidental electrical work done throughout year by n	naster of record employed by a business entity \$600
Pumbing Permis	Annual Permit State Surcharge	\$1
License verification fee		
Residential dwelling		\$50/or
Alteration or additional fixtures   S66	-	
Apartments/per unit	-	
Commercial/Industrial - New		
Additional plumbing fixture   S5 each	Apartments/per unit	
State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)   S1     Mechanical Permits   S90     Heating Alteration/Change Out   S54     Apartments   S75     Commercial/Industrial   Valuation x 1997 FS     State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)   S1 or Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule	Commercial/Industrial - New	<u>\$155</u>
State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)   S1     Mechanical Permits   S90     Heating Alteration/Change Out   S54     Apartments   S75     Commercial/Industrial   Valuation x 1997 FS     State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)   S1 or Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule	Additional plumbing fixture	\$5 each
Mechanical Permits   S90   S90     Heating Alteration/Change Out   S54   S55     Apartments   S75   Valuation x 1997 FS   State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)   S1 or Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)	\$1
Residential dwelling (per furnace)	·	
Heating Alteration/Change Out		SOO
Apartments   S75		
Commercial/Industrial   Valuation x 1997 FS     State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)   S1 or Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule		
State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION  Fire prevention-Sprinkler review  New construction Existing/retrofit State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148) Police & Fire Alarm Charges False alarm Charge  Each false alarm in excess of 5 Each false alarm in excess of 10 Each false alarm in excess of 10  So or Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule  \$1 or Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule  \$2.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54 Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule  \$558 S58 S58 S58 S58 S58 S58 S58 S58 S58	-	
APTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fire prevention-Sprinkler review         \$.015 x value of project           Existing/retrofit         \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54           State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)         Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule           Police & Fire Alarm Charges         ***           False alarm charge         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224	Commercial/Industrial	\$1 or Project valuation v 326R 148 Fee Schedule
Fire prevention-Sprinkler review         \$.015 x value of project           Existing/retrofit         \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54           State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)         Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule           Police & Fire Alarm Charges         ***           False alarm charge         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224		ψ1 of 110 ject valuation x 320B.146 Fee Benedule
Fire prevention-Sprinkler review         \$.015 x value of project           Existing/retrofit         \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54           State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)         Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule           Police & Fire Alarm Charges         ***           False alarm charge         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224		gr of Froject variation A 320B.146 Fee Senedule
New construction         \$.015 x value of project           Existing/retrofit         \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54           State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)         Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule           Police & Fire Alarm Charges         ***           False alarm charge         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)	gr of Fregue variation A 320D 140 Fee Schedule
Existing/retrofit         \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54           State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)         Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule           Police & Fire Alarm Charges         False alarm charge           Each false alarm in excess of 2         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION	gr of Project variation A 320D-140 Fee Schedule
State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)         Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule           Police & Fire Alarm Charges         False alarm charge           Each false alarm in excess of 2         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION  Fire prevention-Sprinkler review	
Police & Fire Alarm Charges           False alarm charge         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 2         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION  Fire prevention-Sprinkler review  New construction	\$.015 x value of project
False alarm charge         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 2         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION  Fire prevention-Sprinkler review  New construction  Existing/retrofit	\$.015 x value of project  \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54
Each false alarm in excess of 2         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION  Fire prevention-Sprinkler review  New construction  Existing/retrofit	\$.015 x value of project  \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54
Each false alarm in excess of 2         \$58           Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION  Fire prevention-Sprinkler review  New construction  Existing/retrofit  State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)	\$.015 x value of project  \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54
Each false alarm in excess of 5         \$112           Each false alarm in excess of 10         \$224	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION  Fire prevention-Sprinkler review  New construction  Existing/retrofit  State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  Police & Fire Alarm Charges	\$.015 x value of project  \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54
Each false alarm in excess of 10 S224	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION  Fire prevention-Sprinkler review  New construction  Existing/retrofit  State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  Police & Fire Alarm Charges  False alarm charge	\$.015 x value of project  \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54  Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule
	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION  Fire prevention-Sprinkler review  New construction  Existing/retrofit  State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  Police & Fire Alarm Charges  False alarm charge  Each false alarm in excess of 2	\$.015 x value of project \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54  Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule  \$58
Page 2	State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  CHAPTER 10 - FIRE PREVENTION/PROTECTION  Fire prevention-Sprinkler review  New construction  Existing/retrofit  State Surcharge (per State Statute 326B.148)  Police & Fire Alarm Charges  False alarm charge  Each false alarm in excess of 2  Each false alarm in excess of 5	\$.015 x value of project \$.015 x value of project; minimum of \$54  Project valuation x 326B.148 Fee Schedule  \$58  \$112

CHAPTER	11 - GARBAGE AND REFUSE	
11-3	License fee	<u>\$70</u>
	Inspection fee for each vehicle (under 2 tons)	\$40
	Inspection fee for each vehicle (over 2 tons)	<u>\$75</u>
	14 - LICENSE AND BUSINESS REGULATIONS	
Tobacc		6200
14-27		\$200
Calmaga	Name or address change fee	\$20
14-30	Pawn Shop/Pawnbroker License	\$500
11.50	Pawn transaction fee	\$1.15/transaction
14-45	License fee	\$60
Massag	ge Establishments	
14-56	License fee-Massage therapist (Can Prorate)	
Charital	ble Gambling	
14-100	Gambling license exemptions	<u>\$45</u>
	(MS 349.213 Subd. 1a) (Gambling license can not exceed \$100 by state regulation.)	-
Firewor		005
	Fireworks Display License Fee (Res 2010-162)	\$25
14-116	Fireworks-Sale of (Fee limits set by State Statute 624.20 Subd.1 (d))  Retailers selling only fireworks	= \$350/yr
	Retailers selling fireworks in addition to other items	\$100/yr
	<u> </u>	
CHAPTER	15 -MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC	
15-40	Parking Fine - 18 hr/specialty vehicles/trailers	\$50
15-44	Parking Fine - Snow Emergency Parking	\$50
15-60	Downtown 14-day Residential Parking Permit (Res. 2018-247)	\$100/yr
15-61	Parking Fine - All Other	\$25
15-82	Golf Cart Permits	\$150
	Golf Cart Permits (Physical Disability Qualification)	<u>\$75</u>
	Mini Truck Permits	<u>\$75</u>
CHAPTED	17 - OFFENSES	
17-52.		
17-32.	Repeat Nuisance Calls  Petty misdemeanors & misdemeanors offenses 3rd call	\$250
	4th call	\$350
	5th call	\$450
	Gross misdemeanors and felonies 2nd call	\$1,000
	3rd call	\$2,500
	4th call	\$5,000
CHAPTER	18 - PARKS AND RECREATION	
18-10	Keg permit	\$30
18-11	Liquor in parks (Beer)	<u>\$20</u>
	19 - PEDDLERS	627
Peddier	rs License	\$35 per person
CHAPTER	27. TAXI	
27-31	License fee	\$65
	Vehicle Fee - per vehicle	\$10 first, \$20 each additional
	·	
CHAPTER	28 - WATER, SEWER, & STORM WATER	
Water	Rates	
	Monthly fixed water service access charge (based on meter size):	-
	5/8" - 3/4"	\$13.00
		\$14.25
	11/2"	
	2"	\$27.50
	_ 3"	\$74.50
	411	
	4" 6"	\$86.50
	6"	
		\$86.50
	6" Consumption:	\$86.50
	6"  Consumption:  Residential/Multi-Family	\$86.50 \$114.50
	6"  Consumption:  Residential/Multi-Family  0-12,000 gallons/month	\$86.50 \$114.50 \$0.002010/gal
	6"  Consumption:  Residential/Multi-Family  0-12,000 gallons/month  12,001-24,000 gallons/month	\$86.50 \$114.50 \$0.002010/gal \$0.002255/gal
	6"  Consumption:  Residential/Multi-Family  0-12,000 gallons/month  12,001-24,000 gallons/month  >24,000 gallons/month	\$86.50 \$114.50 \$0.002010/gal \$0.002255/gal
	6"  Consumption:  Residential/Multi-Family  0-12,000 gallons/month  12,001-24,000 gallons/month  >24,000 gallons/month  Commercial	\$86.50 \$114.50 \$0.002010/gal \$0.002255/gal \$0.002569/gal
	6"  Consumption:  Residential/Multi-Family  0-12,000 gallons/month  12,001-24,000 gallons/month  >24,000 gallons/month  Commercial  0-50,000 gallons/month	\$86.50 \$114.50 \$0.002010/gal \$0.002255/gal \$0.002569/gal
	6"    Consumption:   Residential/Multi-Family   0-12,000 gallons/month   12,001-24,000 gallons/month   >24,000 gallons/month	\$86.50 \$114.50 \$0.002010/gal \$0.002255/gal \$0.002569/gal \$0.002157/gal \$0.002229/gal \$0.002494/gal
	6"  Consumption:  Residential/Multi-Family  0-12,000 gallons/month 12,001-24,000 gallons/month >24,000 gallons/month  Commercial  0-50,000 gallons/month 50,001-300,000 gallons/month >300,000 gallons/month  Industrial  0-300,000 gallons/month	\$86.50 \$114.50 \$0.002010/gal \$0.002255/gal \$0.002569/gal \$0.002157/gal \$0.002229/gal \$0.002494/gal
	6"    Consumption:   Residential/Multi-Family   0-12,000 gallons/month   12,001-24,000 gallons/month   >24,000 gallons/month	\$86.50 \$114.50 \$0.002010/gal \$0.002255/gal \$0.002569/gal \$0.002157/gal \$0.002229/gal \$0.002494/gal

#### (WATER, SEWER, & STORM WATER CONTINUED) Water via Fill Station \$0.007800/gal **Bulk Water Fob Deposit** \$25.00 Water Meter City cost rounded up to nearest dollar Water Meter Testing Fee \$150 Water Disconnection Processing Fee \$65 Water Irrigation Meter Reshelving Fee \$65 Water Disconnection/Reconnect Fee for service request \$65 Water Meter/System Tampering Fee \$100 **Hydrant Connection Fee** \$100 Water Restriction Violation Fines 1st Offense Warning 2nd Offense \$25 3rd Offense \$50 4th Offense \$100 5th Offense Place restrictive device on sprinkler system and outside water tap Lawn Watering Permit No Charge NOTE: Required to register newly sodded or planted lawns with Public Works Department Water Availability Charge Standard \$1,500 Non-standard \$5,665 A penalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the consumer's water bill for Late Payment Fee water supplied by the municipal water system may be imposed on to any such bills that are delinquent. Service Call Fee (Section 28-82) \$100 Sewer Rates Residential \$10.00 Monthly Base Sewerage User Fee (\$/month) Flow Charge \$0.003682/gal There are no sewer charges for a designated irrigation meter. Late Payment Fee A penalty of ten percent (10%) of the amount of the consumer's sewer bill may be imposed onto any such bills that are delinquent. Significant Industrial User (SIU) Monthly Fixed Charge \$10.00 Flow Charge \*Flow Charge is per individual SIU contract Surcharge/Credit Coefficients: CBOD5 \$0.2652/lb TSS \$0.306/lb NH3 \$0.0918/lb TP \$0.3672/lb Penalties Daily Limit per SIU contract \$500.00 \$1,000.00 Monthly Limit per SIU contract pН \$100.00/incident \*SIUs who do not renew their contracts within 90 days of the expiration date will automatically and retroactively revert to the residential flow charge, plus any surcharges and penalties as outlined above Sewer Availability Charge Standard \$1,500 \$5,865 Non-standard Storm Water Rates Residential Lot Equivalent (RLE) \$7.48/RLE A penalty of ten percent (10%) of the amount of the consumer's storm water bill Late Payment Fee may be imposed onto any such bills that are delinquent. Residential Lot Equivalent (RLE) equals 3,500 square feet of impervious surface. Each single family residential property is considered to be one RLE. The Other Developed Properties will be individually assigned a certain number of RLEs based on property size, impervious surface, and calculated storm water run-off. Water Availability Charge (WAC) Units & Sewer Availability Charge (SAC) Units The City will adopt and use the Met-Council WAC & SAC schedule to determine $\underline{https://metrocouncil.org/Wastewater-Water/Publications-And-}$ the units for calculation of fees, excluding residential multifamily. Residential Resources/Appendix-A-SAC-Criteria-for-Commercial-Properties.aspx multifamily per unit (duplex, fourplex, apartments, etc.) 2 units=1 WAC/SAC Water Reclamation Facility \$40/1,000 gallons Hauled Waste Hauled Waste - Annual Registration \$300 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES \$.25/copy; \$.50/2-sided Copy fees (100 pages or fewer) Charge hourly wage of lowest paid employee able to retreive/copy data plus Special requests from public for information requiring more than 100 pages materials and mailing costs. (Available on website) City Council packet \$30 Copy of meeting DVD \$10 Board/Commission packets Heritage Preservation Commission \$20

\$25

Faribault HRA

-\$50 /set /set /set enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 13/month 1804/mppth
-\$50  -\$50  -\$5t  -\$set  -\$set
-S50 //set //set //set //set enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
-\$50 //set //set //set //set //set enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
-\$50 //set //set //set //set //set enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
-\$50 //set //set //set //set //set enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
-\$50 //set  enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
//set //set //set //set //set  enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
//set //set //set //set //set  enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
//set //set //set //set //set  enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
//set //set //set enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
//set //set //set enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
/set //set enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month
enalty of ten (10) percent of the amount of the customer's bill may be osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month
osed onto any such bills that are delinquent.  ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month
ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month
ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month
ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month
ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month
ual cost 0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month
0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month
0 0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month
0 6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
6/Month 6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
6/month 0/month 9/month 3/month
0/month 9/month 3/month
9/month 3/month
3/month
804/mpnth
0.00/Season
0530/month
6
/100 l.f. + holes
+ \$5/day
+ \$10/day
0/hr 2 hour minimum
/100 l.f. + h + \$5/day + \$10/day

(ADMINISTRATIVE FEES CONTINUED)  d. Small Cell/Can Antenna/Antenna Tower/Lititity Pole Rental	Up to \$150 per year rent
d. Small Cell/Can Antenna/Antenna Tower/Utility Pole Rental	
(1) Maintenance Fee	\$25 per year
(2) Electrical Service for nodes <= 100 watts	\$73 per radio node
(3) Electrical Service for nodes > 100 watts e. Limit one coaxial line per antenna, or add per additional coaxial line.	\$182 per radio node \$950/year
f. Initial consulting fee for review, mapping, study, etc. paid prior to review.	\$2,500
g. Initial landscape and restoration fee paid prior to construction  4. Utility Pole Rental (increase 2% per year)	\$1,500 \$1,910.17
4. Offmy Fole Remai (increase 276 per year)	\$1,710.17
ubdivision Fees and Vacation Application Fees	
Minor Subdivision	\$100*
Preliminary plat	\$200+\$10/parcel*
Final plat	\$300+\$15/parce!*
Extend Deadline to Report Approved Plat	\$150
Minor Subdivision/Plat Escrow	\$1,500 - \$10,000
Vacation of street, easement, or other public reservation	\$350*
*Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.	4550
- Approxime shall pay the county recording too and an enty and enty consultant costs.	
Coning Application Fees	
Conditional Use Permit (single-family residential)	\$300*
Conditional Use Permit (all other uses)	\$500*
Conditional Use Permit Amendement (All Uses)	\$300*
Interim Use Permit (All Uses)	\$500*
Interim Use Permit Amendment (All Uses)	\$300*
Ordinance Amendment	\$350*
PUD (Residential)	\$600*
PUD (All other uses; 0-5 acres)	\$750*
PUD (All other uses; 5-20 acres)	\$1,500*
PUD (All other uses; 20+ acres)	\$3,000*
PUD Amendment	\$300*
Rezoning of Property	\$350*
Site Plan Review	\$100
Site Plan Security (may be cash, certified check, performance bond, or irrevocable letter of credit-subject to approval of the City)	110% of improvements
Site Plan Escrow - for Required Driveway associated with Construction of or Replacement of Garage	\$1,000
Variance (Single-Family Residential)	\$300+\$50 each additional*
Variance (All other uses)	\$350+\$50 each additional*
*Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.  Administrative Zoning Permit Fees	
	\$40 for first two years \$25 for every two years after the first two years
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)	
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)	\$25 for every two years after the first two years
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit  Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.)	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60*
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit  Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.)  Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more)	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85*
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit  Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.)  Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more)  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit  Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.)  Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more)  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee  Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit  Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.)  Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more)  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee  Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee  Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical)	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60*  \$85* \$100  \$25  \$1
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit  Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.)  Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more)  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee  Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee  Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical)  Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit)	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60*  \$85* \$100  \$25  \$1  Double the Sign Permit
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit  Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.)  Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more)  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee  Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical)  Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit)  Zoning Certificate  Zoning Compliance Letter  Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days)	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit  Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.)  Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more)  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee  Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee  Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical)  Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit)  Zoning Certificate  Zoning Compliance Letter	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60*  \$85* \$100  \$25  \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25  \$30
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit  Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.)  Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more)  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee  Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical)  Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit)  Zoning Certificate  Zoning Compliance Letter  Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days)	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30
Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days)  *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60*  \$85* \$100  \$25  \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25  \$30
Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60*  \$85* \$100  \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50
Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60*  \$85* \$100  \$25  \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25  \$30  \$50
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60*  \$85* \$100  \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50  \$50
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60*  \$85* \$100  \$25  \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25  \$30  \$50  \$50  \$50  \$50  \$50  \$50  \$5
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days)  *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable  *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  *Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$50
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days)  *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable  *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees  Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$5
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$200 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* 400* 300* \$10,000+
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow Extension to record documents or start construction	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* \$400* \$300*
Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (I00 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$200 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* 400* 300* \$10,000+
Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow Extension to record documents or start construction *Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$200 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* 400* 300* \$10,000+
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees  Home Occupation Permit (Original Application)  Home Occupation Permit (Renewel)  Natural Landscape Permit  Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.)  Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more)  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee  Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee  Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical)  Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical)  Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit)  Zoning Cortificate  Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days)  *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable  *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  *Other Planning and Zoning Fees  Address change request from property owner  Annexation Petition  Annexation Petition  Annexation Escrow  Comprehensive Plan Amendment  EAW or EIS  EAW or EIS Escrow  Extension to record documents or start construction  *Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60*  \$85* \$100  \$25  \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25  \$30  \$50  \$50  \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000*  400*  300* \$10,000+ \$150
Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow Extension to record documents or start construction *Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* 400* 300* \$10,000+ \$150
Administrative Zoning Permit Fees Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  *Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow Extension to record documents or start construction *Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.  Police Department Fees Pictures (i.e. accident, burglary, etc.) Copies of police reports	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* 400* 300* \$10,000+ \$150 \$5/photo \$.25/pg for first 100 pgs
Administrative Zoning Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow Extension to record documents or start construction *Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$5
Administrative Zoning Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days)  *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  *Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Ecrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow Extension to record documents or start construction *Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.  Police Department Fees Pictures (i.e. accident, burglary, etc.) Copies of police reports  Over 100 copies	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* \$400* \$300* \$10,000+ \$150 \$56/photo \$2.25/pg for first 100 pgs Charge hourly wage of lowest paid employee able to retreive/copy the data plumaterials/mailing costs.
Administrative Zoning Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days)  *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  *Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow Extension to record documents or start construction *Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.  *Police Department Fees Pictures (i.e. accident, burglary, etc.) Copies of police reports  Over 100 copies  Copy of items put onto CD or DVD	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* \$400* \$300* \$10,000+ \$150 \$5/photo \$25/pg for first 100 pgs Charge hourly wage of lowest paid employee able to retreive/copy the data plu materials/mailing costs. \$12
Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit (100 sq. ft or more) Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Certificate Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Petition Annexation Petition EAW or EIS EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow Extension to record documents or start construction *Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.  Police Department Fees Pictures (i.e. accident, burglary, etc.) Copies of police reports Over 100 copies	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* \$400* \$300* \$10,000+ \$150 \$56/photo \$2.25/pg for first 100 pgs Charge hourly wage of lowest paid employee able to retreive/copy the data plumaterials/mailing costs.
Administrative Zoning Permit (Fees Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days) **Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  **Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow Extension to record documents or start construction *Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.  **Police Department Fees Pictures (i.e. accident, burglary, etc.) Copies of police reports  Over 100 copies  Copy of items put onto CD or DVD Contract Off-Duty Work	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* \$400* \$300* \$10,000+ \$150 \$56/photo \$2.25/pg for first 100 pgs Charge hourly wage of lowest paid employee able to retreive/copy the data plu materials/mailing costs. \$12
Home Occupation Permit (Original Application) Home Occupation Permit (Renewel) Natural Landscape Permit Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit (Under 100 sq. ft.) Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Structural Plan Review & Inspection Fee Sign Permit, Sign Face Replacement (non-structural) Fee Sign Permit (state surcharge for footing or electrical) Sign Permit (Penalty for installation without a permit) Zoning Compliance Letter Zoning Compliance Letter (Rush within two business days)  *Plus electical inspection fees for lighted signs when applicable *When there is more than one sign per wall or leased area frontage, each sign is charged seperately  *Other Planning and Zoning Fees Address change request from property owner Annexation Petition Annexation Escrow Comprehensive Plan Amendment EAW or EIS EAW or EIS Escrow Extension to record documents or start construction *Applicant shall pay the County recording fees and all City Attorney and City Consultant Costs.  *Police Department Fees Pictures (i.e. accident, burglary, etc.) Copies of police reports Over 100 copies Copy of items put onto CD or DVD	\$25 for every two years after the first two years  No Charge \$60* \$85* \$100 \$25 \$1  Double the Sign Permit \$25 \$30 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$200+\$5/acre* \$10,000* \$400* \$300* \$10,000+ \$150 \$5/photo \$25/pg for first 100 pgs Charge hourly wage of lowest paid employee able to retreive/copy the data pla materials/mailing costs. \$12

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES CONTINUED)  Meeting Room (Non-profit groups - no charge)	\$30/4 hours
Photo copies	\$.15/sheet
3D Printing	\$0.10/gram of filament
Non-Residential Card Fee (Set by State)	\$40
Replacement cards	\$2
Payment for lost and damaged materials	Replacement cost
Obituary research	\$10/obituary
Headphones	\$1
Flash Drives	\$10
rivate Activity (Tax Exempt) Bonds Issuance	
Administrative Fee	1/2 of 1% of the face amount of bond
- Tulining duty 1 V	
oint of Sale Inspection	
Inspector license	\$113
Inspection fee	
Inspection fee	\$35
Additional visits	\$35 \$35
Additional visits	<u></u>
ammaraial and Industrial Davidanment Brogram Application	
ommercial and Industrial Development Program Application	
Application Fee	\$150
Special Program Application Fee	\$150
Industrial Development Loan  Minnesota Investment Fund	\$350 \$350
	\$350
Economic Development Revolving Fund	\$350
Micro Loan Program	
Ab down of Drawn	
ax Abatement Program	0700
Application fee	\$500
Tax Abatement escrow	\$10,000*
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs	Balance returned after City costs are recovered*
ax Increment Financing	
Application fee	<u>\$500</u>
Tax Increment Financing escrow	\$20,000*
Tax Increment Financing escrow  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs	
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Cereation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48
Tax Increment Financing escrow  *Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  eccreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$5
Tax Increment Financing escrow  *Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  eccreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$5  \$4
Tax Increment Financing escrow  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  ecreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim Open swim-Ages 3 and up Open swim family	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$5  \$4  \$14
Tax Increment Financing escrow  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Cercation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Possible Provided Provide	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85
Tax Increment Financing escrow  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  eccreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  **Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68
Tax Increment Financing escrow  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  eccreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87
Tax Increment Financing escrow  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  ecreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Cercation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Aquatics    Lap swim   Lap swim puncheard (14 times)	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$5  \$5  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Aquatics  Lap swim puncheard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*   \$48  \$5  \$5  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  **Recreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$5  \$5  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Recreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person 3 person 5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$72  \$110
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Dopen swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$72  \$110
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Cecreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session  3 Session	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$72  \$110
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Precedion Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session  3 Session  5 Session	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$72  \$110
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person  5 person  5 person  5 semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session  3 Session  5 Session  Water Fitness	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$572  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Aquatics  Lap swim puncheard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person  5 person  5 person  1 Comparison on ehalf hour (2 Students)  1 Session  3 Session  5 Session  Water Fitness  14 classes/puncheard	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*   \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$72  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session  5 Session  Water Fitness  14 classes/punchcard Pay each time	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$572  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *reteation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session  5 Session  Water Fitness  14 classes/punchcard  Pay each time  Fitness Room	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*   \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$885  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$72  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Recreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim puncheard (14 times)  Lap swim Open swim-Ages 3 and up Open swim family Open swim punch card 3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31) Pool rental-One hour Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool) Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person 3 person 5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session 5 Session Water Fitness  14 classes/puncheard Pay each time  Fitness Room  Weight room passes	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$38  \$30  \$72  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185  \$48  \$55  Individual Couples Family (5 Memebrs + \$10/member/month)
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *reteation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session  5 Session  Water Fitness  14 classes/punchcard  Pay each time  Fitness Room	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$72  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185  \$48  \$55  Individual Couples Family (5 Memebrs + \$10/member/month) \$78  \$125  \$140
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Aquatics  Lap swim puncheard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person 3 person 5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session 5 Session  Water Fitness  14 classes/puncheard Pay each time  Fitness Room  Weight room passes	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$338  \$30  \$72  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185  \$48  \$55  Individual Couples Family (5 Memebrs + \$10/member/month)
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and co	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$72  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185  \$48  \$55  Individual Couples Family (5 Memebrs + \$10/member/month) \$78  \$125  \$140
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  *Creation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim family  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session  4 classes/punchcard  Pay each time  Fitness Room  Weight room passes  3 month 1 month	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$38  \$30  \$72  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185  \$185  \$48  \$55   Individual Couples Family (5 Memebrs + \$10/member/month)  \$78\$ \$125  \$140  \$36  \$55  \$62
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Lap swim puncheard (14 times)  * Aquatics  * Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Lap swim puncheard (14 times)  * Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and costs an	S20,000*   Balance returned after City costs are recovered*
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person 3 person 5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session 3 Session 4 Session 5 Session  Water Fitness 14 classes/punchcard Pay each time  Fitness Room  Weight room passes 3 month 1 month 6 month 12 month	S20,000*   Balance returned after City costs are recovered*
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim punchcard  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person  3 person  5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session  3 Session  Water Fitness  14 classes/punchcard  Pay each time  Fitness Room  Weight room passes  3 month  1 month  6 month  12 month  Daily	S20,000*   Balance returned after City costs are recovered*
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim Open swim Ages 3 and up Open swim family Open swim family Open swim unlimited-Individual Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31) Pool rental-One hour Bitrhday Party Rental (Room and Pool) Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person 3 person 5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session 5 Session  Yater Fitness  14 classes/punchcard Pay each time  Fitness Room  Weight room passes  3 month 1 month 6 month 12 month Daily Punchcard (14 Punches)	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$338  \$30  \$572  \$110  \$45  \$5120  \$5185  \$51  \$548  \$55   Individual Couples Family (5 Memebrs + \$10/member/month)  \$78 \$125 \$140  \$36 \$55 \$62  \$140 \$235 \$250  \$255 \$3350 \$400  \$55  \$548
* Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  * Cereation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim Open swim family Open swim family Open swim family Open swim unimited-Individual Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool) Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person 3 person 5 person  Semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session 3 Session 5 Session  Water Fitness  14 classes/punchcard Pay each time  Fitness Room  Weight room passes  3 month 1 month 6 month 12 month Daily Punchcard (14 Punches) Personal Training	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$542  \$85  \$300  \$568  \$87  \$338  \$30  \$572  \$5110  \$45  \$5120  \$5185   Individual Couples Family (5 Memebrs + \$10/member/month)  \$78 \$125 \$140  \$36 \$55 \$62  \$140 \$235 \$250  \$55  \$48  yaries
*Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  **Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  **Rote: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  **Aquatics  Lap swim puncheard (14 times)  Lap swim  Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person 3 person 5 person  5 person  5 person  4 classes/puncheard Pay each time  Fitness Room  Weight room passes  3 month 1 month 6 month 12 month Daily Puncheard (14 Punches) Personal Training  All Around Pass	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$51  \$48  \$51  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$68  \$87  \$338  \$330  \$72  \$110  \$45  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185  \$185  \$48  \$55  \$180  \$310  \$310  \$48  \$55  \$48  \$55  \$510  \$5120  \$5185  \$5
Tax Increment Financing escrow  *Note: Applicants pay City's legal costs and consultant costs  eccreation Center (periodically allows discounts up to 20% on programs for promotional purposes)  Aquatics  Lap swim punchcard (14 times)  Lap swim Open swim-Ages 3 and up  Open swim family  Open swim punch card  3 month lap swim unlimited-Individual  Annual lap swim unlimited-Individual (Jan - Dec 31)  Pool rental-One hour  Birthday Party Rental (Room and Pool)  Swim lessons  Private swimming lessons  1 person 3 person 5 person 5 semi-Private Lessons per one half hour (2 Students)  1 Session 3 Session  Yester Fitness  14 classes/punchcard Pay each time  Fitness Room  Weight room passes  3 month 1 month 6 month 1 month Daily Punchcard (14 Punches) Personal Training  All Around Pass 1 month	\$20,000*  Balance returned after City costs are recovered*  \$48  \$55  \$4  \$14  \$42  \$85  \$300  \$568  \$87  \$338  \$30  \$572  \$110  \$45  \$120  \$185  \$48  \$55  Individual Couples Family (5 Members + \$10/member/month)  \$78  \$125  \$140  \$235  \$350  \$48  \$48  \$55  \$48  \$48  \$55  \$48  \$48

#### (ADMINISTRATIVE FEES CONTINUED) Aerobics Individual Punch Card (14 times) \$48 Daily rate \$5 Locker Rooms Daily lock rental \$0 1 Month - Small Locker \$6 1 Month - Large Locker \$7 2 Months - Small Locker \$8 3 Months - Small Locker \$11 3 Months - Large Locker \$13 4 Months - Small Locker \$13 4 Months - Large Locker \$15 5 Months - Small Locker \$17 \$19 5 Months - Large Locker 6 Months - Small Locker \$22 6 Months - Large Locker \$24 Miscellaneous fees and charges Noon time adult basketball-Daily fee Open Gym \$4 Open Gym Punchcard (14 Punches) \$44 Sauna Punchcard (14 punches) \$48 Sauna Only \$5 Pickle Ball Punchcard (14 punches) \$44 Pickleball - Daily \$4 Youth programs Youth Sports (indoor soccer, bitty basketball, youth basketball, floor hockey) 4 sessions \$28 6 sessions \$35 8 sessions \$42 Flag football \$42 Cub football \$52 Summer Ball (includes all youth summer ball programs) \$40 Baseball \$50 Hershey track \$25 Safety Camp \$42 3-day camp; \$48 4-day camp Youth Camps - 3 1/2 to 8 years 4 Sessions \$30 6 Sessions \$42 \$34 Science Camp Fun Center 2 days \$24 2 weeks Morning \$34 Afternooon \$42 Full Day \$65 Tennis \$45 Youth volleyball \$38 Spirit Team \$32 Adult Programs TKD (Taekwondo) (10 punchcard) \$40 20 Punchcard \$70 \$120 40 Punchcard \$185 3 on 3 basketball Racquetball league \$40 Racquetball Daily \$5 PP/Hr 1 Month \$32 Punchcard (14 Punches) \$48 Adult volleyball \$35/game Adult volleyball double headers \$35/game Beginner golf \$60 Softball (team fee) Plus men 20 games \$35/game Plus other leagues 12G \$35/game Fall Softball (10 games) Team \$35/game Teen softball league \$300 Drop-In Programs Ice Arena Public skating Individual \$5 \$18 Family Punchcard (14 Punches) \$48 Ice skating lessons negotiable

## (ADMINISTRATIVE FEES CONTINUED)

E T LE T A C C A	
Faribault Family Aquatic Center	67. 4
General Admission at Entrance	\$7 w/tax
Active Military Rate	\$5 w/tax
Admission After 5:00 pm	\$5/tax
Resident Discount Passes	0/0
10 passes	\$60 + tax
20 passes	\$115 + tax
30 passes	\$150 + tax
Non-Resident Discount Passes	***
10 passes	\$60 + tax
Season Passes	***
Individual	\$80 + tax
Family (2A, 2Y Plus \$20 any extra immediate family members)	\$175 + tax + addtl members
Preseason sale - 10% discount until May 15 for season tickets and discount tickets	
Pool Rental (Before or After hours) per hour rates	\$300 per hour + tax
Free Day on 3rd Wednesday in June	
Park Shelter Reservation Fee	
Full day	\$50
Entire park (Not North or South Alexander)	\$300
Facility Rent	
Regular Hours	
Class rooms	\$22/hour
Gymnasium	\$37/hour
After or Before hours	
Class rooms	\$36/hour
Gymnasium	
Washington Center	
Hourly rental - full facility	
Community Center (includes 2 hrs pool)	
1 hour	
Over night	<u>\$500</u>
Armory Building	
Class rooms	
Gymnasium - 1 court = 1/2 gym	
Gymnasium - 2 courts = full gym	\$60
Buckham West	
Dining Hall and Activity Room - during regular hours	\$25/hour
Dining Hall and Activity Room - before or after regular hours	\$35/hour
Conference Room - during regular hours	\$50/hour
Conference Room - before or after regular hours	\$65/hour
Commons Area - during regular hours	\$50/hour
Commons Area - before or after regular hours	\$60/hour
Small Offices - during regular hours	\$15/hour
Small Offices - before or after regular hours	\$20/hour
Military Discount (Active & Families)	10%